

TheMizoramGazette

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. I. Aizawl, Sat. Nov. 11, 1972. Kartika 20, 1894 S.E. Issue No. 30

NOTIFICATIONS

No LJD.20./72/70,- the 10th November, 1972.-

Whereas by Notification No. LJD-20/72/69 dated the 10th November, 1972 issued under provision of Rule 106 (2) of the Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963, as applicable to the Autonomous District in the Union Territory of Mizoram, under paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, published in Mizoram Gazette Extraordinary on 10th Nov. 1972, all the constituencies in the said Autonomous Districts were called upon to elect members for constituting the new District Councils; Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 115 of the aforesaid Rule, I, S.P. Mukerjee, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram do hereby appoint with respect to the said election :—

- (a) The 25th November, 1972 as the last date for making nominations;
- (b) The 2 th November, 1972 as the last date for scruting of nomination and withdrawal of candidatures;
- (c) The 16th December, 1972 as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary be taken, and
- (d) The 2nd January 1973, as the date before which the election shall be completed.

Memo. No. LJD. 20/72/70, the 10th November, 1972.

In exercise of the powers vested upon me under Rule 122 of the Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Councils) Rules, 1963, as applicable to the District Councils in the Union Territory of Mizoram, under paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, I, S.P. Mukerjee, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram do hereby fix the hours from the 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. as the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken at the election to the aforesaid Autonomous District Councils to be held in pursuance of Notification No. LJD. 20/72/69 dated the 10th November, 1972 published in the Mizoram Gazette Extraordinary.

S.P.MUKERJEE Lt. Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram.

Printed at the L.R. Printing Press, Vaivakawn Mizoram C. 2,000